ALLEGRA ALLERGY 180-MG TABLETS

Drug Facts

Active ingredient (in each tablet)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 180 mg	Antihistamine

Uses

temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:

- runny nose
- sneezing

- · itchy, watery eyes
- itching of the nose or throat

Warnings

Do not use if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients.

Ask a doctor before use if you have kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)

Stop use and ask a doctor if an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

	adults and children 12 years of age and over	take one 180 mg tablet with water once a day; do not take more than 1 tablet in 24 hours
l	children under 12 years of age	do not use
l	adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
	consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Other information

- safety sealed: do not use if carton is opened or if printed foil inner seal on bottle is torn or missing
- store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)
- protect from excessive moisture

Inactive ingredients

colloidal silicon dioxide, croscarmellose sodium, hypromellose, iron oxide blends, magnesium stearate, microcrystalline cellulose, polyethylene glycol, povidone, pregelatinized starch, titanium dioxide

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com



ALLEGRA ALLERGY GELCAPS 24HR

Drug Facts

Active ingredient (in each tablet)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 180 mg	Antihistamine

Uses

temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:

- runny nose
- sneezing

- · itchy, watery eyes
- itching of the nose or throat

Warnings

Do not use if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients.

Ask a doctor before use if you have kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)

Stop use and ask a doctor if an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

adults and children 12 years of age and over	take one 180 mg tablet with water once a day; do not take more than 1 tablet in 24 hours
children under 12 years of age	do not use
adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Other information

- safety sealed: do not use if carton is opened or if printed foil inner seal on bottle is torn or missing
- store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)
- protect from excessive moisture

Inactive ingredients

colloidal silicon dioxide, croscarmellose sodium, hypromellose, iron oxide blends, magnesium stearate, microcrystalline cellulose, polyethylene glycol, povidone, pregelatinized starch, titanium dioxide

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com



ALLEGRA ALLERGY 60-MG TABLETS

Drug Facts

Active ingredient (in eac	h tablet)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 60 mg		Antihistamine

Uses

temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:

- runny nose
- sneezing

- · itchy, watery eyes
- itching of the nose or throat

Warnings

Do not use if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients.

Ask a doctor before use if you have kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)

Stop use and ask a doctor if an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

adults and children 12 years of age and over	take one 60 mg tablet with water every 12 hours; do not take more than 2 tablets in 24 hours
children under 12 years of age	do not use
adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Other information

- safety sealed: do not use if carton is opened or if printed foil inner seal on bottle is torn or missing
- store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)
- protect from excessive moisture

Inactive ingredients

colloidal silicon dioxide, croscarmellose sodium, hypromellose, iron oxide blends, magnesium stearate, microcrystalline cellulose, polyethylene glycol, povidone, pregelatinized starch, titanium dioxide

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com



ALLEGRA-D 24HR ALLERGY & CONGESTION TABLETS

Drug Facts

Active ingredients (in each tablet)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 180 mg	. Antihistamine
Pseudoephedrine HCl 240 mg	

Uses

- temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:
 - runny nose

• sneezing

• itchy, watery eyes

glaucoma

- itching of the nose or throat
- temporarily relieves congestion due to the common cold, hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies
- reduces swelling of nasal passages
- temporarily relieves sinus congestion and pressure
- temporarily restores freer breathing through the nose

Warnings

Do not use

- if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients
- if you are now taking a prescription monoamine oxidase inhibitor (MAOI) (certain drugs for depression, psychiatric, or emotional conditions, or Parkinson's disease), or for 2 weeks after stopping the MAOI drug. If you do not know if your prescription drug contains an MAOI, ask a doctor or pharmacist before taking this product
- if you have difficulty swallowing

Ask a doctor before use if you have

• heart disease

- thyroid disease
- diabetes

- high blood pressure
- trouble urinating due to an enlarged prostate gland
- kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)
- the tablet coating may be seen in the stool (this is normal). Continue to take as directed (see Directions).

Stop use and ask a doctor if

- an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.
- symptoms do not improve within 7 days or are accompanied by a fever
- you get nervous, dizzy, or sleepless

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

• do not divide, crush, chew or dissolve the tablet; swallow tablet whole

I	adults and children 12 years of age and over	take 1 tablet with a glass of water every 24 hours on an empty stomach; do not take more than 1 tablet in 24 hours
l	children under 12 years of age	do not use
l	adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
l	consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Other information

- each tablet contains: sodium 33 mg
- safety sealed: do not use if carton is opened or if individual blister units are torn or opened
- store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)

Inactive ingredients

acetone, black iron oxide, cellulose acetate, colloidal silicon dioxide, copovidone, croscarmellose sodium, FD&C blue #1 aluminum lake, glycerol triacetate, hypromellose, isopropyl alcohol, magnesium stearate, methyl alcohol, methylene chloride, microcrystalline cellulose, polyethylene glycol, propylene glycol, povidone, sodium chloride, talc, titanium dioxide, water

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com



ALLEGRA-D 12HR ALLERGY & CONGESTION TABLETS

Drug Facts

Active ingredients (in each tablet)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 60 mg	. Antihistamine
Pseudoephedrine HCl 120 mg	. Nasal decongestant

Uses

- temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:
 - runny nose

sneezing

• itchy, watery eyes

glaucoma

- itching of the nose or throat
- temporarily relieves congestion due to the common cold, hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies
- reduces swelling of nasal passages
- temporarily relieves sinus congestion and pressure
- temporarily restores freer breathing through the nose

Warnings

Do not use

- if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients
- if you are now taking a prescription monoamine oxidase inhibitor (MAOI) (certain drugs for depression, psychiatric, or emotional conditions, or Parkinson's disease), or for 2 weeks after stopping the MAOI drug. If you do not know if your prescription drug contains an MAOI, ask a doctor or pharmacist before taking this product
- if you have difficulty swallowing

Ask a doctor before use if you have

• heart disease

- thyroid disease
- diabetes

- high blood pressure
- trouble urinating due to an enlarged prostate gland
- kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- · do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)
- the tablet coating may be seen in the stool (this is normal). Continue to take as directed (see Directions).

Stop use and ask a doctor if

- an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.
- symptoms do not improve within 7 days or are accompanied by a fever
- you get nervous, dizzy, or sleepless

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

• do not divide, crush, chew or dissolve the tablet; swallow tablet whole

adults and children 12 years of age and over	take 1 tablet with a glass of water every 12 hours on an empty stomach; do not take more than 2 tablets in 24 hours
children under 12 years of age	do not use
adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Other information

- safety sealed: do not use if carton is opened or if individual blister units are torn or opened
- $\bullet\,$ store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)

Inactive ingredients

carnauba wax, colloidal silicon dioxide, croscarmellose sodium, hypromellose, magnesium stearate, microcrystalline cellulose, polyethylene glycol, pregelatinized starch, stearic acid

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com



CHILDREN'S ALLEGRA ALLERGY ORAL SUSPENSION

Drug Facts

Active ingredient (in eac	h 5 mL teaspoonful)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 30 mg		Antihistamine

temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:

- runny nose • itchy, watery eyes
- sneezing • itching of the nose or throat

Warnings

Do not use if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients.

Ask a doctor before use if you have kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)

Stop use and ask a doctor if an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

- shake well before using
- use only with enclosed dosing cup

adults and children 12 years of age and over	take 2 teaspoonfuls (10 mL) every 12 hours; do not take more than 4 teaspoonfuls (20 mL) in 24 hours
children 2 to under 12 years of age	take 1 teaspoonful (5 mL) every 12 hours; do not take more than 2 teaspoonfuls (10 mL) in 24 hours
children under 2 years of age	ask a doctor
adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Note: teaspoonful=tsp

Other information

- each 5 mL teaspoon contains: sodium 18 mg
- safety sealed: do not use if carton was opened or if printed foil inner seal on bottle is torn or missing
 store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)

Inactive ingredients

butylparaben, edetate disodium, flavor, poloxamer 407, propylene glycol, propylparaben, purified water, sodium phosphate dibasic heptahydrate, sodium phosphate monobasic monohydrate, sucrose, titanium dioxide, xanthan gum, xylitol

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com



CHILDREN'S ALLEGRA ALLERGY ORALLY DISINTEGRATING TABLETS

Drug Facts

Active ingredient (in each tablet)	Purpose
Fexofenadine HCl 30 mg	Antihistamine

temporarily relieves these symptoms due to hay fever or other upper respiratory allergies:

- runny nose • itchy, watery eyes
- sneezing • itching of the nose or throat

Warnings

Do not use if you have ever had an allergic reaction to this product or any of its ingredients.

Ask a doctor before use if you have kidney disease. Your doctor should determine if you need a different dose.

When using this product

- do not take more than directed
- do not take at the same time as aluminum or magnesium antacids
- do not take with fruit juices (see Directions)

Stop use and ask a doctor if an allergic reaction to this product occurs. Seek medical help right away.

If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a health professional before use.

Keep out of reach of children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

• place 1 tablet on tongue; tablet disintegrates, with or without water

adults and children 12 years of age and over	take 2 tablets every 12 hours on an empty stomach; do not take more than 4 tablets in 24 hours
children 6 to under 12 years of age	take 1 tablet every 12 hours on an empty stomach; do not take more than 2 tablets in 24 hours
children under 6 years of age	do not use
adults 65 years of age and older	ask a doctor
consumers with kidney disease	ask a doctor

Other information

- each tablet contains: sodium 5 mg
- phenylketonurics: contains phenylalanine 5.3 mg per tablet
- safety sealed: do not use if carton is opened or if individual blister units are torn or opened
 store between 20° and 25°C (68° and 77°F)
- use tablet immediately after opening individual blister

Inactive ingredients

aspartame, citric acid anhydrous, crospovidone, flavors, magnesium stearate, mannitol, methacrylic acid copolymer, microcrystalline cellulose, povidone, sodium bicarbonate, sodium starch glycolate

Questions or comments?

call toll-free 1-800-633-1610 or www.allegra.com

